
IDM: HIGHWAYS & CAPITAL INVESTMENT PROGRAMME  2013/14 
 
Appendix 2 - Highways Resurfacing Selections  
 
Carriageway Treatment Cades 

A 100mm Resurfacing Works 
B 40mm Resurfacing Works 
C Micro Asphalt Works 
D Patching Works  

 
CARRIAGEWAYS 

 
ROADNAME Works located in section:  Community 

Council 
Length Treatment 

Code 

Total Cost Cum Cost 

Classified Roads       
ABBEY STREET Jamaica Road to Tower Bridge Road B&R 660 B £123,988 £123,988 
ALBANY ROAD Canal Street to Camberwell Road BB&W 300 B £56,438 £180,426 
BARRY ROAD Lordship Lane - Goodrich Rd  &  Underhill Rd - Upland Rd D, P&N 220 B+D £32,460 £212,885 
CATLIN STREET St James Rd - Rotherhithe New Road B&R 290 A+B £61,087 £273,973 
CROXTED ROAD Park Hall to Thurlow Park Road D 700 A  £122,281 £396,254 
COLLEGE ROAD College Gardens and Dulwich Common D 350 B+D £44,190 £440,444 
DULWICH VILLAGE Boxall Road to Aysgarth Road D 140 B+D £22,062 £462,507 
DUNTON ROAD Mandela Way to Old Kent Road & Southwark Park Rd to 

Setchell Rd 
B&R 370 B+D £81,670 £544,176 

JOHN RUSKIN STREET Camberwell New Road to Dale Road  & Camberwell Road to 
JRP School 

BB&W, C 400 B+D £86,000 £630,176 

LINDEN GROVE Nunhead Lane to Ivydale P&N 700 B £107,500 £737,676 
RED POST HILL Herne Hill to Village Way C, D 650 B+D £123,625 £861,301 
RODNEY ROAD Wadding Street to Townsend Street BB&W 180 B £16,193 £877,494 
ROLLS ROAD St James Road to Mandela Way B&R 250 D £32,250 £909,744 
SOUTHAMPTON WAY Rainbow Road to Commercial Road C 350 D £59,659 £969,403 
SOUTHWARK PARK ROAD Jamaica Road to Raymouth Road B&R 800 A+B £161,250 £1,130,653 
SURREY QUAYS ROAD  Lower Road to Deal Porters Way B&R 120 B £26,875 £1,157,528 
WELLS WAY Albany Road to St Georges Way C, P&N, 

BB&W 
400 A+B £66,650 £1,224,178 

PECKHAM RYE East Dulwich to Barry Road P&N 400 B+D £75,250 £1,299,428 
     Total £1,299,428 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
ROADNAME 

Works located in section:  Community 
Council 

Length Treatment 
Code 

Total Cost Cum Cost 

Unclassified       
ALLEYN CRESCENT Alleyn Road to End towards North East D 60 C  £4,088 £4,088 
ALLEYN PARK Dulwich Common to Gallery Road D 120 C  £10,289 £14,377 
ALLEYN ROAD South Croxted Road to Church Approach D 80 D £15,050 £29,427 
BELL MEADOW Dulwich Wood Avenue to End D 100 C+D £9,822 £39,249 
BOWEN DRIVE Kingswood Drive to Seeley Drive D 300 C+D £76,787 £116,037 
DULWICH COMMON Unnamed Road to Hambledon Place D 400 B+C+D £86,000 £202,037 
FARQUHAR ROAD Jasper Road to Dulwich Wood Avenue D 150 C+D £38,210 £240,247 
FERRINGS College Road to End towards North D 90 D £13,826 £254,073 
GILES COPPICE Kingswood Drive to Glebehurst D 250 C+D £56,555 £310,628 
GLAZEBROOK CLOSE Glazebrook Close from North to Glazebrook Close towards 

South West 
D 90 C+D £15,588 £326,216 

GLENGARRY ROAD Trossachs Road to Tarbert Road D 250 C+D £44,215 £370,431 
GRANGE LANE College Road to End Towards East D 80 D £22,705 £393,136 
GREAT BROWNINGS College Road to Great Brownings towards East D 80 D £22,370 £415,506 
GROVE HILL ROAD Dog Kennel Hill to Central Island towards North East C 200 B+C+D £62,830 £478,336 
GROVE PARK Linwood Close to Pelham Close C 640 C+D £75,472 £553,809 
HILLCOURT ROAD Goodrich Road to Underhill Road P&N 80 D £16,736 £570,544 
ILDERSLY GROVE Croxted Road to Park Hall Road D 60 D £14,596 £585,141 
INVERTON ROAD Surrey Road to Lanbury Road P&N 230 B+C  £25,800 £610,941 
JOHN RUSKIN STREET Pelier Street to Dartford Street BB&W. C 120 C+D £28,669 £639,609 
KINGSWOOD DRIVE Dulwich Wood Park to Bowen Drive D 100 D £37,211 £676,820 
LANDCROFT ROAD Crystal Palace Road to Thompson Road D 400 C+D £57,912 £734,732 
LITTLE BORNES Central Island From West to Central Island towards South D 200 C+D £48,375 £783,107 
LYNDHURST GROVE Bushey Hill Road to Crofton Road P&N 500 C+D £68,800 £851,907 
LYNDHURST WAY Lyndhurst Grove to Highshore Road P&N 230 C+D £53,750 £905,657 
OVERHILL ROAD Belvoir Road to Underhill Road D 150 C+D £62,440 £968,097 
ROUSE GARDENS Alleyn Park to Rouse Gardens towards East D 240 C+D £36,473 £1,004,570 
RUSHOLME GROVE Dulwich Wood Avenue to End D 80 D £19,350 £1,023,920 
SEELEY DRIVE Lyall Avenue to Unnamed Road towards South D 100 C+D £15,433 £1,039,353 
SILVESTER ROAD Landcroft Road to Crystal Palace Road D 200 C+D £70,671 £1,110,024 
SYDENHAM HILL Lapse Wood Walk to London Road D 300 C+D £28,390 £1,138,414 
TOLLGATE DRIVE College Road to End Towrads North D 180 C+D £28,197 £1,166,611 
UNDERHILL ROAD Belvoir Road to Langton Rise D, P&N 400 C+D £66,015 £1,232,626 
UPLAND ROAD Underhill Road to Piermont Road D, P&N 500 D £107,500 £1,340,126 
WOOD VALE Langton Rise to Buckley Close P&N 400 B+C+D £150,500 £1,490,626 
WOODFARRS Central Island From South East to Crossthwaite Avenue C 80 B+C+D £40,067 £1,530,693 
GREENLAND QUAY Greenland Quay to Plough Way B&R 110 A £43,067 £1,573,760 
TALFOURD ROAD Lyndhurst Grove to Talfourd Road C 240 C £21,500 £1,595,260 
GOODRICH ROAD  Lancroft to Hillcourt D 418 C+D £91,375 £1,686,635 

       
£1,686,635 



 
FOOTWAYS       

       
ROADNAME Works located in section:  Community 

Council 
Length Total Cost Cum Cost 

ADYS ROAD East Dulwich Road to Ondine Road C, P&N 342 £30,747 £30,747 
BOWEN DRIVE Lyall Avenue to Hunts Slip Road & Seeley Drive to Lyall 

Avenue 
D 1242 £50,623 £81,370 

BRANDON STREET Brandon Street to End BB&W 124 £40,550 £121,920 
CALTON AVENUE Townley Road to Woodwarde Road D 485 £29,404 £151,325 
CHOUMERT ROAD Bellenden Road to Copleston Road P&N 661 £51,185 £202,510 
COLLEGE RD College Gardens to Dulwich Common D 346 £11,433 £213,942 
DULWICH VILLAGE East Dulwich Grove to Turney Road D 582 £48,012 £261,954 
FOUNTAIN DRIVE College Road to Fountain Drive Roundabout D 799 £19,898 £281,852 
KENINGTON PARK PLACE Westcott Road to Kennington Park Road BB&W 218 £16,557 £298,409 
SOUTHWARK PARK ROAD Gataker Street to Central Island BB&W 227 £11,281 £309,690 
TALFOURD ROAD Talfourd Place to Peckham Road & Lyndhurst Grove to Talfour 

Place 
P&N 876 £85,599 £395,289 

TURNEY ROAD Pickwick Road to Boxall Road D 230 £23,733 £419,022 
UPLAND ROAD Underhill Road to Piermont Road D, P&N 424 £50,247 £469,269 
VILLAGE WAY Red Post Hill to Sunray D 421 £53,750 £523,019 
WOOD VALE Langton Rise to Buckley Close P&N 219 £11,920 £534,938 
BEAUVAL ROAD Milo Road to Townley Road D 243 £15,868 £550,806 
BECKWITH ROAD Half Moon Lane to Wyneham Road D 322 £26,469 £577,275 
BELVOIR ROAD Underhill Road to Overhill Road D 224 £11,776 £589,051 
BURBAGE ROAD Half Moon Lane to Stradella Road D 203 £17,757 £606,807 
BUSHEY HILL ROAD Lyndhurst Grove to Peckham Road P&N, C 427 £23,680 £630,488 
COLLEGE GARDENS Hitherwood Drive to Dulwich Wood Park D 153 £12,453 £642,940 
COPLESTON ROAD Oxenford Street to Avondale Rise P&N, C 189 £11,420 £654,360 
DAGMAR ROAD Graces Road to Peckham Road C 226 £13,317 £667,677 
DENMARK ROAD Warner Road to Roundabout C 220 £11,007 £678,684 
GLENGARRY ROAD Tarbert Road to Hillsboro Road D 234 £11,591 £690,275 
LINWOOD CLOSE Chadwick Road to End C 251 £14,802 £705,076 
MUSCHAMP ROAD Ondine Road to Oglander Road D 199 £10,994 £716,070 
NAIRNE GROVE Nairne Grove to Dylways Corner C 140 £12,637 £728,707 
OGLANDER ROAD Muschamp Road to Maxted Road C 193 £11,662 £740,369 
PECKARMANS WOOD Crescent Wood Road to End D 471 £14,754 £755,123 
PECKHAM RYE Barry Road to Nunhead Lane P&N 359 £14,681 £769,804 
RUSKIN WALK Herne Hill to Half Moon Lane D 343 £23,120 £792,924 
SUNRAY AVENUE Red Post Hill to Casino Way D, C 163 £13,276 £806,201 
THE GARDENS No. 18 to Peckham Rye P&N 417 £26,000 £832,201 
TOWNLEY ROAD Dovercourt Road to Lordship Lane D 174 £13,900 £846,101 
WILSON ROAD Grace’s Road to Peckham Road C 518 £30,158 £876,259 
WOODWARDE ROAD Dovercourt Rd to Eynella Rd & Calton Ave to Dovercourt Rd D 668 £54,781 £931,040 
WORLINGHAM ROAD East Dulwich Road to Crawthew Grove D 280 £12,930 £943,970 

    
    

 
Total 

 
£943,970 



 


